

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.1957/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2008

ABU THAKIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Abdul C.M.P., Adv.

Mr.Shahjuben N., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We do not find any ground to suspend the sentence at this stage. The criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master