

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 168 OF 2008

ABU THAKIR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,early hearing and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional documents are not filed by the parties so far. The
counsel for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing
which is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry may take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.