

ITEM NO.148

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 168 OF 2008

ABU THAKIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel for the Appellant
that all the necessary documents have already been
filed and that no further documents are required to be
filed. Hence, process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS