

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 168 OF 2008

ABU THAKIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. Latheef, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master